Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 10260048

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	480
Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	<b>V V V</b>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): MDOT SYSTEMS, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
11.12-03	Name:Brian L. Verrilli
((, ( L-0)	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes YX	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 7407 Brava Street
Other	
	City:_CarlsbadState:_CAZip:_92009
Execution Date:_11/6/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes X 🗛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/828,62	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:_Brian L. Verrilli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:7407 Brava Street	0° 53
·	20 22
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:_CarlsbadState:CAZip:_92009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page ii paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
in a true capit of the original decument	2 and consolitand any allacined copy
is a true copy of the original document.  Brian L. Verrilli	$\mathcal{A} / \mathcal{A}$
is a true copy of the original document.	11/06/2003 Signature Date

11/13/2003 GTON11 00000030 09828621

Q1 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Brian L. Verrilli, Officer of the Assignor, authorized to act on its behalf, be it known that MDOT SYSTEMS LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 7407 Brava Street, Carlsbad, California 92009 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Brian L. Verrilli, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 7407 Brava Street, Carlsbad, California 92009, his successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to United States Patent therefore filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2001 and assigned Serial No. 09/828,621 entitled "NOZZLE FOR PRECISION LIQUID DISPENSING AND METHOD OF MAKING", by myself devised and the application for United States Patent therefore executed by myself on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon and any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part. substitutes or divisions of said application including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said person. his successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said individual in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at 7407 Brava Street, Carlsbad, California this 6th day of November 2003.

Brian L. Verrilli

CEO MDOT Systems, LLC

PATENT RECORDED: 11/12/2003 REEL: 014682 FRAME: 0026